Reported Adj Restated
As

Reported Adj Restated
As

Reported Adj Restated
As

Reported Adj Restated
As

Reported Adj Restated

Sales $ 548.8  $ —  $ 548.8   $ 627.0  $ —  $ 627.0   $ 609.4  $ —  $ 609.4   $ 623.0  $ —  $ 623.0   $ 2,408.2  $ —  $ 2,408.2

Operating

income (GAAP) 98.8

0.7

99.5

 134.1

0.9

135.0

 126.1

$ 1.0

127.1

 129.2

1.8

$ 131.0

 488.2

4.4

492.6

% of Sales 18.0 %  18.1 %  21.4 %  21.5 %  20.7 %  20.9 %  20.7 %  21.0 %  20.3 %  20.5 %

Other income
(expense), net (0.6 ) (0.7 ) (1.3 )  5.2

(0.9 ) 4.3

  3.7

(1.0 ) 2.7
  5.0

(1.8 ) 3.2

  13.2

(4.4 ) 8.8

Earnings before

tax (GAAP) $ 82.3

$ —

$ 82.3

 $ 123.2

$ —

$ 123.2

 $ 112.0

$ —

$ 112.0

 $ 78.2

$ —

$ 78.2

 $ 395.7

$ —

$ 395.7

Americas'

 Q1'17  Q2'17  Q3'17  Q4'17  FY2017

 As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated

Sales $ 407.6  $ —  $ 407.6   $ 468.6  $ —  $ 468.6   $ 455.2  $ —  $ 455.2   $ 436.1  $ —  $ 436.1   $ 1,767.5  $ —  $ 1,767.5

Operating
income (GAAP) 107.6  1.2  108.8   140.3  1.3  141.6   131.8  1.4  133.2   123.6  1.2  124.8   503.3  5.1  508.4

% of Sales 26.4 %  26.7 %  29.9 %  30.2 %  29.0 %  29.3 %  28.3 %  28.6 %  28.5 %  28.8 %

13

EMEIA

 Q1'17  Q2'17  Q3'17  Q4'17  FY2017

 As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated  As
Reported

Adj Restated

Sales $ 118.4  $ —  $ 118.4   $ 129.2  $ —  $ 129.2   $ 125.1  $ —  $ 125.1   $ 150.8  $ —  $ 150.8   $ 523.5  $ —  $ 523.5

Operating
income (GAAP) 6.9  (0.5 ) 6.4   8.5  (0.4 ) 8.1   9.1  (0.5 ) 8.6   20.7  0.3  21.0   45.2  (1.1 ) 44.1

% of Sales 5.8 %  5.4 %  6.6 %  6.3 %  7.3 %  6.9 %  13.7 %  13.9 %  8.6 %  8.4 %